

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Constitutional Reform Act 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 17

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

##### PART 2

##### AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 3

##### *Juries Act 1974 (c. 23)*

- 20 In the Juries Act 1974, in Group A in Part 1 of Schedule 1 (persons ineligible: the judiciary)—
- (a) in the entry relating to holders of high judicial office, for “the Appellate Jurisdiction Act 1876” substitute “ Part 3 of the Constitutional Reform Act 2005 ”, and
  - (b) after that entry insert the following entry— “ Members of the Judicial Committee of the Privy Council (if not holders of high judicial office within the meaning of that Part). ”

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Constitutional Reform Act 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 107(10) inserted by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 107(3)
- s. 132(4A) words substituted by 2015 c. 2 s. 83(1)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(3)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(4)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(6)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(8)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(9)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words inserted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(10)(a)
- Sch. 7 para. 4 Pt. A words substituted by 2007 c. 15 s. 144(10)(b)